Great Orme Berry
Stinking Hawk’s-beard

Lady’s-slipper

Ghost Orchid

Wild Gladiolus
Lizard Orchid
Teesdale Sandwort
Late Spider-Orchid
Early Spider-Orchid
Military Orchid
Monkey Orchid
Drooping Saxifrage
Ground-Pine

Ribbon-Leaved Water-
Plantain

Round-Headed Leek
Rough Marsh-Mallow
Small Alison

Creeping Marshwort

Alpine Rock-Cress

Bristol Rock-cress
Sandwort

Field Mugwort
Pedunculate Sea-purslane
Small Hare’s-ear

Bupleurum

Starved Wood-Sedge
Slender Centaury

Red Helleborine
Stinking Goosefoot
Alpine Blue-Sow-Thistle
Wood Calamint

Lundy Cabbage
Strapwort

Pigmyweed

Green Hound’s-tongue

Cotoneaster cambricus
Crepis foetida

Cypripedium calceolus

Epipogium aphyllum
Gladiolus illyricus
Himantoglossum hircinum
Minuartia stricta

Ophrys fuciflora

Ophrys sphegodes
Orchis militaris

Orchis simia

Saxifraga cernua

Ajuga chamaepitys

Alisma gramineum

Allium sphaerocephalon
Althaea hirsuta
Alyssum alyssoides

Apium repens

Arabis alpina

Arabis scabra
Arenaria norvegica
Artemisia campestris
Atriplex pedunculata
Bupleurum baldense

Bupleurum falcatum

Carex depauperata
Centaurium tenuiflorum
Cephalanthera rubra
Chenopodium vulvaria
Cicerbita alpina
Clinopodium menthifolium
Coincya wrightii

Corrigiola litoralis
Crassula aquatica
Cynoglossum germanicum

1981
1988

1981

1981
1981
1981
1981
1981
1981
1981
1981
1981
1992

1981

1981
1981
1981

1988

1988
1988
1981
1981
1992
1981

1981

1981
1992
1981
1988
1981
1981
1988
1988
1988
1988

IUCN status changed

Designation does not apply in Scotland

since 15/02/2007. Note on

status=Designation is in respect of section

13(2) only since 21/08/2007.
IUCN status changed
IUCN status changed

IUCN status changed

IUCN status changed

IUCN status changed

IUCN status changed

Designation does not apply in Scotland

since 15/02/2007. Note on

status=Designation is in respect of section

13(2) only since 21/08/2007.
IUCN status changed

Designated as Halimione pedunculata

IUCN status changed

IUCN status changed

IUCN status changed

IUCN status changed

Designated as Calamintha sylvatica
Designated as Rhynchosinapis wrightii

Saxifraga cernua
Dryopteris cristata

Geastrum berkeleyi Massee 1889

Gentianopsis ciliata (Gentianella ciliata)
Hericium cirrhatum (Pers.) Nikol. 1950
Hericium coralloides (Scop.) Pers. 1794
Heterodermia propagulifera [1]

Hymenophyllum tunbrigense

Myriostoma coliforme (Dicks.) Corda 1842

Neotinea ustulata (Orchis ustulata)

Ophrys insectifera

Orchis anthropophora (Aceras anthropophorum)

Orchis purpurea

Pseudocalliergon turgescens (previously known as Scorpidium
turgescens)

Pulsatilla vulgaris

Serapias parviflora

Trichomanes speciosum
Woodsia ilvensis



Brown Galingale
Lapland Marsh-Orchid

Starfruit

Deptford Pink

Cheddar Pink

Diapensia

Dwarf Spike-Rush
Young’s Helleborine
Alpine Fleabane
Slender Cottongrass
Field Eryngo
Red-Tipped Cudweed
Broad-Leaved Cudweed
Martin’s ramping-fumitory
Early Star-Of-Bethlehem
Alpine Gentian

Spring Gentian

Early Gentian

Fringed Gentian
Dune Gentian
Jersey Cudweed
a hawkweed

a hawkweed

a hawkweed
purple colt’s-foot

Bluebell

Least Lettuce
Cut-Grass
Welsh Mudwort

Fen Orchid

Snowdon Lily

Floating Water Plantain

Alpine Catchfly
Grass-Poly

Cyperus fuscus

Dactylorhiza
traunsteinerioides subsp.
lapponica

Damasonium alisma
Dianthus armeria
Dianthus gratianopolitanus
Diapensia lapponica
Eleocharis parvula
Epipactis youngiana
Erigeron borealis
Eriophorum gracile
Eryngium campestre
Filago lutescens
Filago pyramidata
Fumaria reuteri
Gagea bohemica
Gentiana nivalis
Gentiana verna

Gentianella anglica

Gentianella ciliata
Gentianella uliginosa
Gnaphalium luteoalbum
Hieracium attenuatifolium
Hieracium northroense
Hieracium zetlandicum
Homogyne alpina

Hyacinthoides non-scripta

Lactuca saligna
Leersia oryzoides
Limosella australis

Liparis loeselii

Lloydia serotina

Luronium natans

Lychnis alpina
Lythrum hyssopifolia

1981

1992

1981
1998
1981
1981
1998
1988
1988
1988
1981
1988
1992
1988
1988
1981
1981

1992

1988
1992
1981
1992
1992
1992
1988

1998

1981
1998
1992

1981

1981

1992

1981
1988

IUCN status changed

IUCN status changed

IUCN status changed

IUCN status changed
Designated as Fumaria martinii

IUCN status changed

Designation does not apply in Scotland
since 15/02/2007. Note on
status=Designation is in respect of section
13(2) only since 21/08/2007.

IUCN status changed

IUCN status changed

Note on status=In respect of section 13(2)
only

IUCN status changed

IUCN status changed

Designation does not apply in Scotland
since 15/02/2007. Note on

status=Designation is in respect of section
13(2) only since 21/08/2007.

Designation does not apply in Scotland
since 15/02/2007. Note on
status=Designation is in respect of section
13(2) only since 21/08/2007.

Designated as Lythrum hyssopifolia



Field Cow-Wheat
Pennyroyal

Slender Naiad

Holly-Leaved Naiad
Small Restharrow
Bedstraw Broomrape
Oxtongue Broomrape
Thistle Broomrape
Childing Pink

blue heath

Spiked Rampion
whorled Solomon’s-seal
Sea Knotgrass

Rock Cinquefoil
Small Fleabane
Plymouth Pear

adder’s-tongue spearwort

greater yellow-rattle
Sand Crocus

Shore Dock

Meadow Clary
Tufted Saxifrage

Marsh Saxifrage

Triangular Club-rush
Perennial Knawel
viper’s-grass
Cambridge Milk-Parsley
Fen Ragwort
Limestone Woundwort
Downy Woundwort

Field Fleawort

Cut-Leaved Germander
Water Germander
Cotswold Pennycress
Spiked Speedwell

Melampyrum arvense
Mentha pulegium

Najas flexilis

Najas marina

Ononis reclinata
Orobanche caryophyllacea
Orobanche picridis
Orobanche reticulata
Petrorhagia nanteuilii
Phyllodoce caerulea
Phyteuma spicatum
Polygonatum verticillatum
Polygonum maritimum
Potentilla rupestris
Pulicaria vulgaris

Pyrus cordata

Ranunculus
ophioglossifolius

Rhinanthus angustifolius
Romulea columnae

Rumex rupestris

Salvia pratensis
Saxifraga cespitosa

Saxifraga hirculus

Schoenoplectus triqueter
Scleranthus perennis
Scorzonera humilis
Selinum carvifolia
Senecio paludosus
Stachys alpina

Stachys germanica

Tephroseris integrifolia
subsp. maritima

Teucrium botrys
Teucrium scordium
Thlaspi perfoliatum
Veronica spicata

1981
1988

1992

1988
1988
1981
1981
1981
1981
1981
1992
1981
1981
1981
1988
1981

1981

1981
1988

1992

1992
1981

1992

1981
1981
1988
1988
1988
1981
1981

1998

1988
1981
1992
1981

Designation does not apply in Scotland

since 15/02/2007. Note on

status=Designation is in respect of section

13(2) only since 21/08/2007.

IUCN status changed

Designated as Orobanche loricata

IUCN status changed

IUCN status changed
IUCN status changed

Designated as Rhinanthus serotinus

Designation does not apply in Scotland

since 15/02/2007. Note on

status=Designation is in respect of section

13(2) only since 21/08/2007.

IUCN status changed

Designation does not apply in Scotland

since 15/02/2007. Note on

status=Designation is in respect of section

13(2) only since 21/08/2007.

IUCN status changed

IUCN status changed



Fingered Speedwell Veronica triphyllos 1988
Fen Violet Viola persicifolia 1981



[1] Wilkins, Tim (NE):
To be confirmed due to recent DNA work.



